

1 Aggregated balance sheet of euro area credit institutions

1. Assets ¹⁾

(EUR billions and annual growth rates; outstanding amounts and growth rates at end of period; transactions during period)

| | Total | Loans to euro area residents | | | | Holdings of debt securities issued by euro area residents | | | | Money market fund shares ²⁾ | Holdings of equity and non-MMF investment fund shares ²⁾ | External assets | Fixed assets | Remaining assets |
|----------------------------|----------|------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|---------|---|--------------------|---------------------------|-------|--|---|-----------------|--------------|------------------|
| | | Total | General government | Other euro area residents | MFIs | Total | General government | Other euro area residents | MFIs | | | | | |
| | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 |
| Outstanding amounts | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2016 | 29,816.1 | 17,511.3 | 1,064.7 | 10,807.9 | 5,638.6 | 3,614.0 | 1,625.6 | 1,100.0 | 888.3 | 8.8 | 1,171.9 | 3,752.5 | 196.7 | 3,560.9 |
| 2017 | 29,206.6 | 18,214.9 | 1,015.0 | 10,939.9 | 6,260.0 | 3,135.7 | 1,444.8 | 1,024.5 | 666.3 | 10.9 | 1,188.6 | 3,612.5 | 193.7 | 2,850.4 |
| 2018 | 29,691.8 | 18,674.6 | 989.1 | 11,292.8 | 6,392.8 | 3,128.1 | 1,413.1 | 1,039.8 | 675.3 | 9.7 | 1,140.7 | 4,004.7 | 193.0 | 2,540.8 |
| 2019 | 31,174.7 | 19,283.3 | 967.7 | 11,613.2 | 6,702.4 | 3,217.6 | 1,416.3 | 1,064.2 | 737.1 | 4.0 | 1,194.9 | 4,224.8 | 229.6 | 3,020.6 |
| 2019 Q2 | 31,489.8 | 19,377.7 | 985.7 | 11,517.8 | 6,874.2 | 3,253.0 | 1,462.9 | 1,070.0 | 720.1 | 7.3 | 1,162.7 | 4,431.3 | 224.9 | 3,032.9 |
| Q3 | 32,248.6 | 19,465.6 | 981.9 | 11,592.7 | 6,891.0 | 3,284.7 | 1,478.6 | 1,076.0 | 730.0 | 11.4 | 1,171.7 | 4,622.7 | 226.8 | 3,465.7 |
| Q4 | 31,174.7 | 19,283.3 | 967.7 | 11,613.2 | 6,702.4 | 3,217.6 | 1,416.3 | 1,064.2 | 737.1 | 4.0 | 1,194.9 | 4,224.8 | 229.6 | 3,020.6 |
| 2020 Q1 | 33,346.4 | 20,159.5 | 991.3 | 11,881.9 | 7,286.3 | 3,347.2 | 1,522.7 | 1,058.0 | 766.5 | 6.4 | 1,144.0 | 4,741.8 | 228.7 | 3,718.9 |
| Transactions | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2016 | 360.3 | 559.5 | -36.9 | 222.0 | 374.5 | -204.5 | -103.8 | -31.9 | -68.9 | 1.0 | 7.3 | 103.6 | -8.1 | -98.5 |
| 2017 | 140.9 | 899.3 | -42.9 | 245.0 | 697.1 | -301.0 | -167.0 | -68.1 | -65.9 | 2.2 | 36.9 | 117.4 | 0.8 | -614.3 |
| 2018 | 426.7 | 292.0 | -28.2 | 329.5 | -9.4 | 12.6 | -23.3 | 24.1 | 11.8 | -0.9 | -23.0 | 146.5 | 0.2 | -1.1 |
| 2019 | 1,346.6 | 684.0 | -22.9 | 374.5 | 332.3 | 51.5 | -23.2 | 16.4 | 58.3 | -4.5 | 44.5 | 127.2 | 10.5 | 434.3 |
| 2019 Q2 | 574.4 | 151.7 | -1.6 | 122.6 | 30.7 | 11.9 | -24.5 | 19.8 | 16.5 | -1.7 | -7.8 | 160.1 | 2.3 | 257.9 |
| Q3 | 598.8 | 72.0 | -3.6 | 90.6 | -15.0 | 6.2 | -5.1 | 4.3 | 6.9 | 4.1 | 8.0 | 102.8 | 1.8 | 404.8 |
| Q4 | -895.4 | -110.0 | -14.6 | 41.3 | -136.7 | -54.6 | -52.8 | -11.1 | 9.3 | -6.2 | 20.5 | -350.6 | 2.9 | -397.3 |
| 2020 Q1 | 2,160.2 | 883.5 | 23.2 | 282.4 | 578.0 | 151.9 | 112.7 | 6.9 | 32.4 | 2.4 | -22.8 | 501.4 | -0.9 | 646.5 |
| Growth rates | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2016 | 1.2 | 3.3 | -3.3 | 2.1 | 7.1 | -5.3 | -6.0 | -2.8 | -7.2 | 12.5 | 0.6 | 2.8 | -4.0 | -2.6 |
| 2017 | 0.5 | 5.1 | -4.0 | 2.3 | 12.4 | -8.4 | -10.3 | -6.2 | -7.5 | 24.4 | 3.2 | 3.0 | 0.4 | -17.6 |
| 2018 | 1.5 | 1.6 | -2.8 | 3.0 | -0.1 | 0.4 | -1.7 | 2.4 | 1.8 | -8.6 | -1.9 | 4.1 | 0.1 | 0.0 |
| 2019 | 4.5 | 3.7 | -2.3 | 3.3 | 5.2 | 1.7 | -1.5 | 1.6 | 8.6 | -46.8 | 3.9 | 3.3 | 5.0 | 17.1 |
| 2019 Q2 | 5.0 | 4.1 | -2.0 | 3.2 | 6.5 | 1.3 | -1.8 | 1.8 | 7.3 | -30.5 | 0.0 | 6.9 | 4.6 | 15.7 |
| Q3 | 6.8 | 3.9 | -0.6 | 3.4 | 5.5 | 1.8 | -1.7 | 3.0 | 7.3 | -24.6 | 1.4 | 8.7 | 5.2 | 34.1 |
| Q4 | 4.5 | 3.7 | -2.3 | 3.3 | 5.2 | 1.7 | -1.5 | 1.6 | 8.6 | -46.8 | 3.9 | 3.3 | 5.0 | 17.1 |
| 2020 Q1 | 7.9 | 5.2 | 0.3 | 4.7 | 6.7 | 3.6 | 2.0 | 1.9 | 9.2 | -7.8 | -0.2 | 9.7 | 2.8 | 33.3 |

Source: ECB.

1) Data refer to the changing composition of the euro area. For further information, see the ECB Statistics Bulletin General Notes.

2) Amounts issued by euro area residents. Amounts issued by non-euro area residents are included in external assets.

2. Liabilities ¹⁾

(EUR billions and annual growth rates; outstanding amounts and growth rates at end of period; transactions during period)

| | Total | Deposits of euro area residents | | | | Debt securities issued | Capital and reserves | External liabilities | Remaining liabilities |
|----------------------------|----------|---------------------------------|--------------------|---|---------|------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|
| | | Total | Central government | Other general government/ other euro area residents | MFIs | | | | |
| | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 |
| Outstanding amounts | | | | | | | | | |
| 2016 | 29,816.1 | 17,044.0 | 136.4 | 11,851.0 | 5,056.6 | 3,695.8 | 2,485.8 | 3,111.2 | 3,479.3 |
| 2017 | 29,206.6 | 17,547.4 | 132.1 | 12,091.5 | 5,323.8 | 3,404.5 | 2,566.0 | 2,988.8 | 2,700.0 |
| 2018 | 29,691.8 | 18,085.9 | 117.8 | 12,527.4 | 5,440.7 | 3,495.2 | 2,526.1 | 3,265.6 | 2,319.1 |
| 2019 | 31,174.7 | 18,930.8 | 135.0 | 13,134.3 | 5,661.5 | 3,604.7 | 2,555.6 | 3,270.9 | 2,812.7 |
| 2019 Q2 | 31,489.8 | 18,952.4 | 142.9 | 12,920.2 | 5,889.3 | 3,600.1 | 2,538.9 | 3,554.1 | 2,844.3 |
| Q3 | 32,248.6 | 19,073.9 | 147.4 | 13,019.6 | 5,906.8 | 3,643.6 | 2,550.0 | 3,681.2 | 3,299.9 |
| Q4 | 31,174.7 | 18,930.8 | 135.0 | 13,134.3 | 5,661.5 | 3,604.7 | 2,555.6 | 3,270.9 | 2,812.7 |
| 2020 Q1 | 33,346.4 | 20,041.5 | 133.4 | 13,503.9 | 6,404.2 | 3,617.6 | 2,540.1 | 3,687.7 | 3,459.5 |
| Transactions | | | | | | | | | |
| 2016 | 360.3 | 149.0 | -27.5 | 363.4 | -187.0 | -80.5 | 65.6 | 290.5 | -64.2 |
| 2017 | 140.9 | 662.4 | -1.3 | 340.1 | 323.7 | -79.0 | 97.6 | 57.6 | -597.7 |
| 2018 | 426.7 | 385.5 | -9.2 | 385.2 | 9.5 | 26.8 | 48.2 | 20.0 | -54.0 |
| 2019 | 1,346.6 | 853.1 | 18.0 | 587.5 | 247.5 | 90.4 | 66.2 | -59.9 | 396.8 |
| 2019 Q2 | 574.4 | 289.5 | 7.3 | 210.9 | 71.4 | 28.4 | 9.1 | 34.9 | 212.5 |
| Q3 | 598.8 | 87.2 | 4.9 | 89.8 | -7.5 | 13.8 | 20.8 | 61.4 | 415.7 |
| Q4 | -895.4 | -82.3 | -12.2 | 124.7 | -194.8 | -23.8 | 20.5 | -375.0 | -434.8 |
| 2020 Q1 | 2,160.2 | 1,099.6 | -1.3 | 365.0 | 736.0 | 4.6 | 11.3 | 391.0 | 653.7 |
| Growth rates | | | | | | | | | |
| 2016 | 1.2 | 0.9 | -16.7 | 3.2 | -3.6 | -2.1 | 2.7 | 10.2 | -1.7 |
| 2017 | 0.5 | 3.9 | -1.1 | 2.9 | 6.4 | -2.2 | 4.0 | 1.6 | -17.6 |
| 2018 | 1.5 | 2.2 | -7.4 | 3.2 | 0.2 | 0.8 | 1.9 | 1.0 | -2.5 |
| 2019 | 4.5 | 4.7 | 15.3 | 4.7 | 4.6 | 2.6 | 2.6 | -1.6 | 17.2 |
| 2019 Q2 | 5.0 | 5.3 | 12.8 | 4.2 | 7.7 | 3.6 | 2.4 | 0.4 | 13.9 |
| Q3 | 6.8 | 5.7 | 5.4 | 4.9 | 7.6 | 3.3 | 2.1 | 0.4 | 34.4 |
| Q4 | 4.5 | 4.7 | 15.3 | 4.7 | 4.6 | 2.6 | 2.6 | -1.6 | 17.2 |
| 2020 Q1 | 7.9 | 7.5 | -1.1 | 6.2 | 10.5 | 0.6 | 2.4 | 3.3 | 32.7 |

Source: ECB.

1) Data refer to the changing composition of the euro area. For further information, see the ECB Statistics Bulletin General Notes.

2) Amounts issued by euro area residents. Amounts issued by non-euro area residents are included in external assets.

MFI balance sheets